
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:356
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2003
`O` LEVEL EXAMINATION HELD BY DOEACC 
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

:- 

(a) whether some cases of tampering with the data of results of `O` level examination held by DOEACC Society have come to light
during the last six months till 30th June; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the number of officials of DOEACC Society found guilty in such cases; 

(d) whether DOEACC has handed over such cases to police or CBI for further investigation; 

(e) if not, the reasons therefor; and 

(f) the steps taken by the Society to check the recurrence of such cases?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SU THIRUNAVUKKARASAR) 

(a): No, Sir. 

(b),(c),(d),(e) and (f): Do not arise.
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